preceding year related thereto (the "Director's Annual Review"). The Director's Annual Review 
will occur once for each year of this Agreement, on or near the end of each calendar year. 

Section 3 .04 Relocation Expense Reimbursement. The Commission shall allot Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) toward the Director's moving expenses from Cleveland, Ohio, to the 
California Central Coast, to be paid no later than thirty (30) days after Effective Date and upon 
submission of expense detail. 

Section 3.05 Merjt Increases, Based upon the results of the Director's Annual Review, and